
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Z020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008342 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4117
HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

S  NANAMKIN CREEK - CULVERT REPLACEMENT

12Z020
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FERRY

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
09:58

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
WEST COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100030CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. CATES & ERB, INC.
150 'E' ST NW 616 S FERRY ST

PO BOX 2027
EPHRATA   WA  988231658 OMAK   WA  988412027
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -23.76 % -17.30 % -22.47 %

59,000.00 -18,387.00 64,000.00 -13,387.00 60,000.00 -17,387.0077,387.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 900.00 % 1,320.00 % 250.00 %

10,000.00 9,000.00 14,200.00 13,200.00 3,500.00 2,500.001,000.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

610.0000 L.F. 488.24 % 3.0000 252.94 % 1.4000 64.71 %

3,050.00 2,531.50 1,830.00 1,311.50 854.00 335.50
0.8500
518.50

GRADING

17.5000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2500.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 14.0000 40.00 %

43,750.00 18,750.00 25,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 10,000.00
10.0000

25,000.00

17.5000
5 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

630.0000 C.Y. -12.50 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 13.5000 -32.50 %

11,025.00 -1,575.00 9,450.00 -3,150.00 8,505.00 -4,095.00
20.0000

12,600.00

65.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 46.0000 -29.23 % 30.0000 -53.85 %

5,850.00 0.00 4,140.00 -1,710.00 2,700.00 -3,150.00
65.0000
5,850.00

3.5000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

940.0000 C.Y. -53.33 % 6.0000 -20.00 % 9.0000 20.00 %

3,290.00 -3,760.00 5,640.00 -1,410.00 8,460.00 1,410.00
7.5000

7,050.00

DRAINAGE

18.5000
8 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

35.0000 C.Y. 131.25 % 15.0000 87.50 % 62.0000 675.00 %

647.50 367.50 525.00 245.00 2,170.00 1,890.00
8.0000
280.00

30.0000
9 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
20.0000
2,000.00
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

30.0000
10 STREAMBED GRAVEL

180.0000 C.Y. -70.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 %

5,400.00 -12,600.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 10,800.00 -7,200.00
100.0000
18,000.00

100.0000
11 STREAMBED BOULDER 

50.0000 EACH 100.00 % 32.0000 -36.00 % 97.0000 94.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 1,600.00 -900.00 4,850.00 2,350.00
50.0000
2,500.00

60.0000
12 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 

130.0000 C.Y. -36.84 % 45.0000 -52.63 % 65.0000 -31.58 %

7,800.00 -4,550.00 5,850.00 -6,500.00 8,450.00 -3,900.00
95.0000

12,350.00

50.0000
13 QUARRY SPALLS 

116.0000 C.Y. -28.57 % 50.0000 -28.57 % 67.0000 -4.29 %

5,800.00 -2,320.00 5,800.00 -2,320.00 7,772.00 -348.00
70.0000
8,120.00

1,200.0000
14 FLARED END SECTION 42 IN. DIAM. 

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 % 3,500.0000 133.33 %

2,400.00 -600.00 2,000.00 -1,000.00 7,000.00 4,000.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

65.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

88.0000 L.F. -7.14 % 47.0000 -32.86 % 58.0000 -17.14 %

5,720.00 -440.00 4,136.00 -2,024.00 5,104.00 -1,056.00
70.0000
6,160.00

110.0000
16 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM.

42.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 104.5000 4.50 % 98.0000 -2.00 %

4,620.00 420.00 4,389.00 189.00 4,116.00 -84.00
100.0000
4,200.00

17 TEMPORARY BYPASS CULVERT
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE

17.5000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

610.0000 C.Y. -30.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 % 12.5000 -50.00 %

10,675.00 -4,575.00 9,150.00 -6,100.00 7,625.00 -7,625.00
25.0000

15,250.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A THREE SIDED STRUCTURE

L.S. -29.58 % -29.58 % 174.65 %

5,000.00 -2,100.00 5,000.00 -2,100.00 19,500.00 12,400.007,100.00
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STRUCTURE
20 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -26.00 % -10.89 % -34.25 %

148,000.00 -52,000.00 178,215.00 -21,785.00 131,500.00 -68,500.00200,000.00

SURFACING

40.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1450.0000 C.Y. 8.11 % 44.2500 19.59 % 38.0000 2.70 %

58,000.00 4,350.00 64,162.50 10,512.50 55,100.00 1,450.00
37.0000

53,650.00

150.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

10.0000 C.Y. 435.71 % 50.0000 78.57 % 80.0000 185.71 %

1,500.00 1,220.00 500.00 220.00 800.00 520.00
28.0000
280.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
23 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

850.00 850.00 850.00850.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

103.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

850.0000 TON 3.00 % 112.0000 12.00 % 137.0000 37.00 %

87,550.00 2,550.00 95,200.00 10,200.00 116,450.00 31,450.00
100.0000
85,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.001,700.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
28 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 % 550.0000 633.33 %

1,000.00 -500.00 2,000.00 500.00 11,000.00 9,500.00
75.0000
1,500.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

15,000.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE 650.00 % 20,000.0000 900.00 % 18,000.0000 800.00 %

1,500.00 1,300.00 2,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,600.00
2,000.0000

200.00

TRAFFIC

21.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1102.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 23.0000 9.52 % 25.0000 19.05 %

23,142.00 0.00 25,346.00 2,204.00 27,550.00 4,408.00
21.0000

23,142.00

2,150.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -6.52 % 2,310.0000 0.43 % 2,500.0000 8.70 %

8,600.00 -600.00 9,240.00 40.00 10,000.00 800.00
2,300.0000
9,200.00

800.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 6.67 % 870.0000 16.00 % 950.0000 26.67 %

1,600.00 100.00 1,740.00 240.00 1,900.00 400.00
750.0000
1,500.00

19.0000
34 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

500.0000 L.F. 26.67 % 24.0000 60.00 % 22.0000 46.67 %

9,500.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 4,500.00 11,000.00 3,500.00
15.0000
7,500.00

1,050.0000
35 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -58.00 % 1,100.0000 -56.00 % 1,300.0000 -48.00 %

2,100.00 -2,900.00 2,200.00 -2,800.00 2,600.00 -2,400.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00
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TRAFFIC

1,500.0000
36 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % 1,540.0000 208.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 1,540.00 1,040.00 1,200.00 700.00
500.0000
500.00

41.0000
37 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 51.85 % 44.0000 62.96 % 75.0000 177.78 %

164.00 56.00 176.00 68.00 300.00 192.00
27.0000
108.00

0.5000
38 PAINT LINE 

2690.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 0.6500 225.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

1,345.00 807.00 1,748.50 1,210.50 672.50 134.50
0.2000
538.00

42.0000
39 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 180.00 % 33.0000 120.00 % 265.0000 1,666.67 %

336.00 216.00 264.00 144.00 2,120.00 2,000.00
15.0000
120.00

5.0000
40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

48.0000 L.F. 3,233.33 % 6.0000 3,900.00 % 6.0000 3,900.00 %

240.00 232.80 288.00 280.80 288.00 280.80
0.1500
7.20

41 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 
L.S. -25.00 % -23.00 % 15.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 15,400.00 -4,600.00 23,000.00 3,000.0020,000.00
42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -71.43 % -57.57 % -74.29 %

10,000.00 -25,000.00 14,850.00 -20,150.00 9,000.00 -26,000.0035,000.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -24.98 % 29.98 % 42.55 %

10,000.00 -3,329.00 17,325.00 3,996.00 19,000.00 5,671.0013,329.00

10.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

340.0000 S.F. 33.33 % 11.0000 46.67 % 11.0000 46.67 %

3,400.00 850.00 3,740.00 1,190.00 3,740.00 1,190.00
7.5000

2,550.00

OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
45 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 20.0000 300.00 %

450.00 0.00 900.00 450.00 1,800.00 1,350.00
5.0000
450.00
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OTHER ITEMS

10.0000
46 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

215.0000 S.F. 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 85.0000 1,600.00 %

2,150.00 1,075.00 2,150.00 1,075.00 18,275.00 17,200.00
5.0000

1,075.00

75.0000
47 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 

25.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % 60.0000 33.33 % 75.0000 66.67 %

1,875.00 750.00 1,500.00 375.00 1,875.00 750.00
45.0000
1,125.00

10.0000
48 REMOVING AND RESETTING WOOD FENCE

260.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 20.0000 300.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

2,600.00 1,300.00 5,200.00 3,900.00 2,080.00 780.00
5.0000

1,300.00
49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
52 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 100.00 % 20.00 %

500.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00 600.00 100.00500.00

2.5000
54 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

330.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

825.00 -165.00 990.00 0.00 990.00 0.00
3.0000
990.00

$597,957.50 -12.83% $646,938.00 -5.69% $667,099.50 -2.75%$685,982.70CONTRACT TOTAL
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA  98802-4037
1931 EASTMONT AVE
KRCI LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -9.55 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 -7,387.00 0.0077,387.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 1,300.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 13,000.00 0.001,000.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

610.0000 L.F. 488.24 % -100.00 %

3,050.00 2,531.50 0.00
0.8500
518.50

GRADING

26.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2500.0000 C.Y. 160.00 % -100.00 %

65,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
10.0000

25,000.00

28.0000
5 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

630.0000 C.Y. 40.00 % -100.00 %

17,640.00 5,040.00 0.00
20.0000

12,600.00

30.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. -53.85 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 -3,150.00 0.00
65.0000
5,850.00

8.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

940.0000 C.Y. 6.67 % -100.00 %

7,520.00 470.00 0.00
7.5000

7,050.00

DRAINAGE

29.0000
8 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

35.0000 C.Y. 262.50 % -100.00 %

1,015.00 735.00 0.00
8.0000
280.00

40.0000
9 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
20.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Z020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008342 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4117
HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

S  NANAMKIN CREEK - CULVERT REPLACEMENT

12Z020
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COUNTY(S) :FERRY
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NO.
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MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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06/12/2012
09:58

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA  98802-4037
1931 EASTMONT AVE
KRCI LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

59.0000
10 STREAMBED GRAVEL

180.0000 C.Y. -41.00 % -100.00 %

10,620.00 -7,380.00 0.00
100.0000
18,000.00

130.0000
11 STREAMBED BOULDER 

50.0000 EACH 160.00 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 4,000.00 0.00
50.0000
2,500.00

55.0000
12 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 

130.0000 C.Y. -42.11 % -100.00 %

7,150.00 -5,200.00 0.00
95.0000

12,350.00

64.0000
13 QUARRY SPALLS 

116.0000 C.Y. -8.57 % -100.00 %

7,424.00 -696.00 0.00
70.0000
8,120.00

700.0000
14 FLARED END SECTION 42 IN. DIAM. 

2.0000 EACH -53.33 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -1,600.00 0.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

65.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

88.0000 L.F. -7.14 % -100.00 %

5,720.00 -440.00 0.00
70.0000
6,160.00

80.0000
16 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM.

42.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

3,360.00 -840.00 0.00
100.0000
4,200.00

17 TEMPORARY BYPASS CULVERT
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

STRUCTURE

35.0000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

610.0000 C.Y. 40.00 % -100.00 %

21,350.00 6,100.00 0.00
25.0000

15,250.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A THREE SIDED STRUCTURE

L.S. -85.92 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -6,100.00 0.007,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Z020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008342 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4117
HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

S  NANAMKIN CREEK - CULVERT REPLACEMENT

12Z020
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FERRY

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
09:58

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA  98802-4037
1931 EASTMONT AVE
KRCI LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
20 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -15.00 % -100.00 %

170,000.00 -30,000.00 0.00200,000.00

SURFACING

41.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1450.0000 C.Y. 10.81 % -100.00 %

59,450.00 5,800.00 0.00
37.0000

53,650.00

70.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

10.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 420.00 0.00
28.0000
280.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
23 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

850.00 0.00850.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

130.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

850.0000 TON 30.00 % -100.00 %

110,500.00 25,500.00 0.00
100.0000
85,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,700.00 0.001,700.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
28 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.00
75.0000
1,500.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

20,000.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE 900.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,800.00 0.00
2,000.0000

200.00

TRAFFIC

23.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1102.0000 L.F. 9.52 % -100.00 %

25,346.00 2,204.00 0.00
21.0000

23,142.00

2,200.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -4.35 % -100.00 %

8,800.00 -400.00 0.00
2,300.0000
9,200.00

860.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 14.67 % -100.00 %

1,720.00 220.00 0.00
750.0000
1,500.00

25.0000
34 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

500.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

12,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
15.0000
7,500.00

1,100.0000
35 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -56.00 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 -2,800.00 0.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00
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TRAFFIC

1,500.0000
36 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

60.0000
37 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 122.22 % -100.00 %

240.00 132.00 0.00
27.0000
108.00

0.7000
38 PAINT LINE 

2690.0000 L.F. 250.00 % -100.00 %

1,883.00 1,345.00 0.00
0.2000
538.00

50.0000
39 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

400.00 280.00 0.00
15.0000
120.00

11.0000
40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

48.0000 L.F. 7,233.33 % -100.00 %

528.00 520.80 0.00
0.1500
7.20

41 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 
L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 8,000.00 0.0020,000.00
42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -82.86 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -29,000.00 0.0035,000.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -2.47 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 -329.00 0.0013,329.00

18.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

340.0000 S.F. 140.00 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 3,570.00 0.00
7.5000

2,550.00

OTHER ITEMS

18.0000
45 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. 260.00 % -100.00 %

1,620.00 1,170.00 0.00
5.0000
450.00
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OTHER ITEMS

3.0000
46 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

215.0000 S.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

645.00 -430.00 0.00
5.0000

1,075.00

50.0000
47 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 

25.0000 C.Y. 11.11 % -100.00 %

1,250.00 125.00 0.00
45.0000
1,125.00

25.0000
48 REMOVING AND RESETTING WOOD FENCE

260.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 5,200.00 0.00
5.0000

1,300.00
49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
52 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 0.00 0.00500.00

5.0000
54 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

330.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,650.00 660.00 0.00
3.0000
990.00

$726,554.00 5.91% $0.00$685,982.70CONTRACT TOTAL
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NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$726,554.00BASE TOTAL 5.91%$685,982.70


